Addition of land   363 400

Disposal of land   (10 161)

   353 239

105

Pr
ou

d
of

 2
01

0

37-2   Income statement

• Cost of goods sold items were aggregated & included as a total amount in the statement of income. The related
details were disclosed in notes accompanying to the financial statments - Note No. (22).

• According to IFRS No. (7), which has no corresponding standard in the Egyptian Accounting Standards, finance
costs and income were aggregated, reclassified and sub-totaled under the title «Net Finance Costs», its details
included in the notes accompanying  to the financial statements - Note No. (27).

• Certain other revenues and expenses items were aggregated and included in «Other Operating Revenues» or
«Other Operating Expenses», the related details were included in the notes accompanying to the financial
statements - Notes No.(23),(26), respectively.

For the year ended
31/12/2009
as previously

presented
LE (000)

Reclassification
(Debit)/Credit

LE (000)

Adjustments
(Debit)/Credit

LE (000)

For the year ended
31/12/2009

Restated
LE (000)

Operating Revenues 9 960 308   359 9 960 667

Interconnection fees ( 967 094)  967 094

Fuel ( 103 579)  103 579

Spare parts and supplies ( 121 216)  121 216

Maintenance ( 308 232)  308 232

Circuits & satellite subscriptions ( 31 884)  31 884

Depreciation & amortization (2 474 939) 2 474 939

Other operating costs (1 737 317) 1 737 317

Operating cost (5 744 261) ( 26 352) (5 770 613)

Gross	Operating	Profit 4 216 047 4 190 054

Other operating revenues  262 482  262 482

General & administrative expenses (1 455 449) (1 455 449)

Selling & distribution expenses ( 455 080) ( 455 080)

Provisions ( 30 073)  30 073

Charge of impairment loss on
financial assets

( 330 840)  330 840

Other operating expenses ( 133 706) ( 133 706)

Net	Operating	Profit 1 944 605 2 408 301

Finance income  143 178  143 178

Finance cost ( 472 900) ( 25 323) ( 498 223)

Net	finance	cost ( 355 045)

Interest income  131 937 ( 131 937)

Interest expense ( 137 251)  137 251

Pr
ou

d
of

 2
01

0

106

Other revenues  172 860 ( 172 860)

Reversal of impairment of debit
balances

  44 (  44)

Gain on evaluation of held for
trading investments

 4 824 ( 4 824)

Gain on sale of held for trading
investments

  972 (  972)

Impairment loss on available for
sale investment

(  575)   575

Capital loss ( 14 018)  14 018

Foreign exchange loss ( 4 234)  4 234

Provisions no longer required   7 (  7)

Income from investments in
associates

1 410 981 ( 5 401) 1 405 580

Net	profit	for	the	year	before
income	tax

3 510 152 3 458 836

Current tax expense ( 540 850) ( 540 850)

Deferred tax  87 463  87 463

Total	income	tax ( 453 387) ( 453 387)

Net	profit	for	the	year 3 056 765   ( 51 316) 3 005 449

Basic earnings per share (LE /
Share)

1.70 1.67

37-3   Cash Flows Statements

Dividends paid to shareholders in the amount of  LE  2 146 642 K for the year ended December 31, 2009 were
eliminated from cash flows from operating activities and  included in the cash flows from financing activities.

Pr
ou

d
of

 2
01

0

106

Other revenues  172 860 ( 172 860)

Reversal of impairment of debit
balances

  44 (  44)

Gain on evaluation of held for
trading investments

 4 824 ( 4 824)

Gain on sale of held for trading
investments

  972 (  972)

Impairment loss on available for
sale investment

(  575)   575

Capital loss ( 14 018)  14 018

Foreign exchange loss ( 4 234)  4 234

Provisions no longer required   7 (  7)

Income from investments in
associates

1 410 981 ( 5 401) 1 405 580

Net	profit	for	the	year	before
income	tax

3 510 152 3 458 836

Current tax expense ( 540 850) ( 540 850)

Deferred tax  87 463  87 463

Total	income	tax ( 453 387) ( 453 387)

Net	profit	for	the	year 3 056 765   ( 51 316) 3 005 449

Basic earnings per share (LE /
Share)

1.70 1.67

37-3   Cash Flows Statements

Dividends paid to shareholders in the amount of  LE  2 146 642 K for the year ended December 31, 2009 were
eliminated from cash flows from operating activities and  included in the cash flows from financing activities.

107

Pr
ou

d
of

 2
01

0

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR’S REPORT
To The Board of Directors of Telecom Egypt Company

Report on the Consolidated Financial Statments
We have audited the accompanying consolidated financial statements of Telecom Egypt Company and its